HAL Id: hal-04913092
Submitted on 27 Jan 2025
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or
abroad, or from public or private research centers.
L’archive ouverte pluridisciplinaire HAL, est
destinée au dépôt et à la diffusion de documents
scientifiques de niveau recherche, publiés ou non,
émanant des établissements d’enseignement et de
recherche français ou étrangers, des laboratoires
publics ou privés.
Distributed under a Creative Commons Attribution - NonCommercial - ShareAlike 4.0 International
License
Operating Frequency Range of Air Core Magnetic
Inductors for Very High Frequency Power Converters
Florentin Salomez, Ansley Jugoo, Yves Lembeye
To cite this version:
Florentin Salomez, Ansley Jugoo, Yves Lembeye. Operating Frequency Range of Air Core Magnetic
Inductors for Very High Frequency Power Converters. 2024 IEEE Design Methodologies Conference
(DMC 2024), Nov 2024, Grenoble, France. �10.1109/DMC62632.2024.10812116�. �hal-04913092�

in this article. Therefore these data should be encoded in a
open data format and freely available to the community (like
the initiative from MagNet for example). Second the magnetic
losses models with temperature dependence and the thermal
models need to be refined to accurately evaluate the losses and
temperature of cores for whatever combination of frequency,
peak induction, temperature and waveforms. Finally, thanks to
the two previous points, it will be possible to study in deep
the operating frequency range of several magnetic materials
in comparison to air and to validate the findings thanks to
experimental work.
REFERENCES
[1] A. J. Hanson, J. A. Belk, S. Lim, C. R. Sullivan, and D. J. Perreault,
“Measurements and performance factor comparisons of magnetic materi-
als at high frequency,” IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 31,
no. 11, pp. 7909–7925, 2016. doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2015.2514084
[2] M. Solomentsev and A. J. Hanson, “At What Frequencies Should Air-
Core Magnetics Be Used?” IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics,
vol. 38, pp. 3546–3558, Mar. 2023. doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2022.3222993
Conference Name: IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics.
[3] D. J. Perreault, J. Hu, J. M. Rivas, Y. Han, O. Leitermann, R. C.
Pilawa-Podgurski, A. Sagneri, and C. R. Sullivan, “Opportunities and
Challenges in Very High Frequency Power Conversion,” in 2009 Twenty-
Fourth Annual IEEE Applied Power Electronics Conference and Expo-
sition, Feb. 2009. doi: 10.1109/APEC.2009.4802625 pp. 1–14, iSSN:
1048-2334.
[4] A. Knott, T. M. Andersen, P. Kamby, J. A. Pedersen, M. P.
Madsen, M. Kovacevic, and M. A. E. Andersen, “Evolution of Very
High Frequency Power Supplies,” IEEE Journal of Emerging and

doi: 10.1049/ic.2013.0239 pp. 59–62.
[10] J. L. Snoek, “Dispersion and absorption in magnetic ferrites at
frequencies above one Mc/s,” Physica, vol. 14, no. 4, pp. 207–217,
May 1948. doi: 10.1016/0031-8914(48)90038-X. [Online]. Available:
[11] “automeris.io: Computer vision assisted data extraction from charts
using WebPlotDigitizer.” [Online]. Available: https://automeris.io/
[12] “Engauge Digitizer.” [Online]. Available: https://markummitchell.github.
io/engauge-digitizer/
[13] P. Novak, “g3data,” Jun. 2024, original-date: 2010-12-01T04:18:58Z.
[Online]. Available: https://github.com/pn2200/g3data
[14] H. Li, D. Serrano, T. Guillod, E. Dogariu, A. Nadler, S. Wang, M. Luo,
V. Bansal, Y. Chen, C. R. Sullivan, and M. Chen, “MagNet: An
Open-Source Database for Data-Driven Magnetic Core Loss Modeling,”
in 2022 IEEE Applied Power Electronics Conference and Exposition
(APEC), Mar. 2022. doi: 10.1109/APEC43599.2022.9773372 pp. 588–
595, iSSN: 2470-6647.
[15] “MagNet.” [Online]. Available: https://mag-net.princeton.edu/

[27] S. Dobák, C. Beatrice, V. Tsakaloudi, and F. Fiorillo, “Magnetic
Losses in Soft Ferrites,” Magnetochemistry, vol. 8, no. 6, p. 60, Jun.
2022. doi: 10.3390/magnetochemistry8060060 Number: 6 Publisher:
Multidisciplinary Digital Publishing Institute. [Online]. Available:
[28] C. P. Steinmetz, “On the law of hysteresis,” Transactions of the American
Institute of Electrical Engineers, vol. IX, no. 1, pp. 1–64, 1892. doi:
10.1109/T-AIEE.1892.5570437
[29] J. Reinert, A. Brockmeyer, and R. De Doncker, “Calculation of losses
in ferro- and ferrimagnetic materials based on the modified steinmetz
equation,” IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications, vol. 37, no. 4,
pp. 1055–1061, 2001. doi: 10.1109/28.936396
[30] J. Li, T. Abdallah, and C. Sullivan, “Improved calculation of core
loss with nonsinusoidal waveforms,” in Conference Record of the 2001
IEEE Industry Applications Conference. 36th IAS Annual Meeting (Cat.
No.01CH37248), vol. 4, 2001. doi: 10.1109/IAS.2001.955931 pp. 2203–
2210 vol.4.
[31] K. Venkatachalam, C. Sullivan, T. Abdallah, and H. Tacca, “Accurate
prediction of ferrite core loss with nonsinusoidal waveforms using only
steinmetz parameters,” in 2002 IEEE Workshop on Computers in Power
Electronics, 2002. Proceedings., 2002. doi: 10.1109/CIPE.2002.1196712
pp. 36–41.
[32] K. Detka and K. Górecki, “Modelling the power losses in the
ferromagnetic materials,” Materials Science-Poland, vol. 35, no. 2, pp.
398–404, Jul. 2017. doi: 10.1515/msp-2017-0050. [Online]. Available: